

Investigatory Powers Bill

AMENDMENTS
TO BE MOVED
IN COMMITTEE

Clause 2

BARONESS HAMWEE
LORD PADDICK

Page 2, line 35, leave out from “authority” to end of line 46 and insert “takes any decision or undertakes any action under this Act.”

Page 2, line 47, after “have” insert “particular”

Page 3, line 7, leave out from “context” to end of line 9 and insert –

“() The public authority must have regard to other considerations that are also relevant in the context.”

Page 3, line 10, leave out “may, in particular, include” and insert “are”

Page 3, line 12, at end insert “so far as the interests of economic well-being are relevant to the interests of national security,”

After Clause 2

BARONESS HAMWEE
LORD PADDICK

Insert the following new Clause –

“Privacy and Civil Liberties Board

The Secretary of State must make and bring into force regulations under section 46 of the Counter-Terrorism and Security Act 2015 (privacy and civil liberties board) prior to the day on which section 2 comes into force.”

Clause 6

BARONESS HAMWEE
LORD PADDICK

Page 6, line 19, leave out “all purposes” and insert “the purposes of this Act”

Clause 13

BARONESS HAMWEE
LORD PADDICK

Page 10, line 16, leave out “the intelligence service considers that”

Clause 14

BARONESS HAMWEE
LORD PADDICK

Page 11, line 8, leave out “the applicant considers that”

Clause 20

BARONESS HAMWEE
LORD PADDICK

Page 16, line 11, at end insert –

“() A warrant may be considered necessary for the reasons given in subsections (2)(b) or (3) only where there is a reasonable suspicion that a serious criminal offence has been or is likely to be committed.”

Clause 24

BARONESS HAMWEE
LORD PADDICK

Page 19, line 19, leave out “working”

Clause 32

BARONESS HAMWEE
LORD PADDICK

Page 25, line 19, leave out paragraphs (a) and (b) and insert –

- “(a) a modification correcting an error in the description of any item contained in a warrant, or removing any item or factor (but not varying it) is referred to as a “minor modification”, and
- (b) a modification which is not a minor modification is referred to as a “major modification”.”

Clause 34

BARONESS HAMWEE
LORD PADDICK

Page 27, line 39, leave out second “a” and insert “an urgent”

Clause 36

BARONESS HAMWEE
LORD PADDICK

Page 29, line 4, leave out “working”

Clause 48

BARONESS HAMWEE
LORD PADDICK

The above-named Lords give notice of their intention to oppose the Question that Clause 48 stand part of the Bill.

Clause 49

BARONESS HAMWEE
LORD PADDICK

The above-named Lords give notice of their intention to oppose the Question that Clause 49 stand part of the Bill.

Clause 58

BARONESS HAMWEE
LORD PADDICK

Page 47, line 33, at end insert –

“() An authorisation may be considered necessary for the reasons given in subsection (7)(b) or (f) only where there is a reasonable suspicion that a serious criminal offence has been or is likely to be committed.”

Clause 59

BARONESS HAMWEE
LORD PADDICK

Page 48, line 5, leave out subsections (4) to (6)

Investigatory Powers Bill

AMENDMENTS
TO BE MOVED
IN COMMITTEE

4 July 2016
